
Please email transportation@uncsa.edu with questions regarding these shuttles. 
STUDENT

TRANSPORTATION

2024-25 PTI AIRPORT SHUTTLE SCHEDULE 
FOR STUDENTS 

The Office of Student Transportation provides PTI Airport (Greensboro, North Carolina) shuttles UNCSA’s students 
during Fall, Thanksgiving, Winter, and Spring Breaks at no additional charge to students and require no 
reservations in advance. 

Shuttles to PTI Airport depart from Alex Ewing Performance Place Circle (in front of Watson Hall) at the listed 
times. Shuttles from PTI Airport to UNCSA will pick up students outside of the downstairs baggage claim at PTI 
Airport.  

*Private shuttles are not available during the times listed below.

Shuttle schedule changes will be announced via Campus Announcements at www.uncsa.edu/announcements/ 
UNCSA’s central location for campus communication. 

SHUTTLES FROM UNCSA 
TO PTI AIRPORT 

Friday, October 4, 2024 
3:00pm; 5:00pm; 7:00pm 

Saturday, October 5, 2024 
8:00am; 10:00am 

SHUTTLES FROM PTI AIRPORT 
TO UNCSA 

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 
2:00pm; 4:00pm; 6:00pm; 

8:00pm; 10:00pm 

SHUTTLES FROM UNCSA 
TO PTI AIRPORT 

Tuesday, November 26, 2024 
3:00pm; 5:00pm; 7:00pm 

Wednesday, November 27, 2024 
8:00am; 10:00am; 12:00pm 

SHUTTLES FROM PTI AIRPORT 
TO UNCSA 

Sunday, December 1, 2024 
12:00pm; 2:00pm; 

4:00pm; 6:00pm; 
8:00pm; 10:00pm  

SHUTTLES FROM UNCSA 
TO PTI AIRPORT 

Friday, December 13, 2024 
3:00pm; 5:00pm; 7:00pm 

Saturday, December 14, 2024 
8:00am; 10:00am; 12:00pm 

SHUTTLES FROM PTI AIRPORT 
TO UNCSA 

Sunday, January 5, 2025 
12:00pm; 2:00pm; 

4:00pm; 6:00pm; 
8:00pm; 10:00pm 

SHUTTLES FROM UNCSA 
TO PTI AIRPORT 

Friday, February 28, 2025 
3:00pm; 5:00pm; 7:00pm 

Saturday, March 1, 2025 
8:00am; 10:00am; 12:00pm 

SHUTTLES FROM PTI AIRPORT 
TO UNCSA 

Sunday, March 9, 2025 
12:00pm; 2:00pm; 

4:00pm; 6:00pm; 
8:00pm; 10:00pm 

WINTER 
BREAK 

THANKSGIVING 
BREAK 

FALL 
BREAK 

SPRING 
BREAK 

ATTENTION NUTCRACKER CAST & CREW 
YOUR STAGE MANAGER WILL HAVE YOUR WINTER BREAK AIRPORT SHUTTLE INFORMATION FOR YOU. 

mailto:transportation@uncsa.edu

